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THE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BATAM

School Fee Structure for SY 2025-2026

School fees are listed in Indonesian Currency IDR (Rupiah)

* Tuition Fees may be paid Monthly, Termly or Yearly.

* Book Fees are not included in the Tuition Fee.
* Registration Fee is payable upon application.

* Once school fee is paid, it is non-refundable under any circumstances.

* Refundable Deposit Fee is refundable provided that TWO OR FOUR MONTHS’ NOTICE of withdrawal of the student is given. Failure to give this notice will

result in forfeiture of the deposit.

Application Tuition Fees SY 2025-2026 One Time Fee (X1,000,000) Per Month (x1,000,000) Per Term (x1,000,000) Per Year (x1,000,000)
IDR IDR IDR IDR
Early Years Classes
Registration Fees 10.00
Refundable Deposit 5.00
Yearly Books Fee and Local Activities Fees 3.25
Annual event fee 1.00-1.50
School Fee Pre-School (3 — 4 years old) 2.50 9.50 27.00
School Fee Reception | Class (R1) (4 — 5 years old) 2.75 10.45 29.70
School Fee Reception Il Class (R2) (5 — 6 years old) 2.75 10.45 29.70
School bus fee 0.65-0.75
Uniform fee 1.20
Primary Level
Registration Fees 15.00
Refundable Deposit 10.00
Yearly Books, Photocopy, Art Material & Science activities fees 5.90
Annual event fee 1.00-1.50
School Fee Key Stage 1 (Year 1 &Year 2) 3.50 13.30 37.80
Key Stage 2 (Years 3, Years 4, Year 5 and Year 6) 3.75 14.25 40.50
The International School Assessment (ISA) Test -Australia since 2002 is conducted at the Primary Year 4 and above only** 1.815
School bus fee 0.65-0.75
Uniform fee 1.40
Junior and Senior High School
Registration Fees 25.00
Refundable Deposit 15.00
Yearly Book Fee, Photocopy, Art Materials & Science Activities 8.00
Annual event fee 1.00-1.50
School Fee- Key Stage 3 (Year 7, Year 8, Year 9) 7.15 27.17 77.22
School Fee- Key Stage 4 (Year 10) 7.15 27.17 77.22
The International School Assessment (ISA) Test -Australia since 2002 1.980
School bus fee 0.65-0.75
Uniform fee 1.20
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School Policy:

1. A second child from the same family is discounted Rp 500,000 and each additional child Rp 1,000,000

per month.
2. Monthly School fee must be paid the latest by 14™ of the month (unless fall on Sunday). For late
payment after the 14" of the month, a 5% administration cost is incurred.

3. For parents who do not pay school fees for 2 months in a row, the child is not allowed to attend school
until the outstanding payment is completed.

4. School Fees paid termly is discounted 5% and paid yearly discounted 10% as listed on the school fee
structure.

5. School fees can be paid in other currencies, please check with the school for the exchange rate to

apply.
6. School fees must be paid fully for 12 months for every school calendar (September-August).

7. School fee structure is reviewed annually and is subject to change.
8. Bank account details: Yayasan Pendidikan Multinasional Ramdani. Maybank-Batam, Account Number:
2-180-201088 (IDR), and BANK SWIFT CODE: IBBKIDJA




